PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Clear With Computers, Inc.	02/03/1998	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CWC Incorporated						
Street Address:	8009 34th Avenue South						
Internal Address:	Suite 1050						
City:	Minneapolis						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55425						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	6169979			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-8200

Email: sbdempster@mhsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore, Hansen & Sumner
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn B Dempster

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change 792#page1.tif source=Name Change 792#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0964

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s):	J. D. Johnson					
Serial No.:	09/024,792	Patent No.:	6,169,979			
Filed:	February 17, 1998	Issued:	January 2, 2001			
Docket:	O14-004-02-US	Customer No.	22,854			
Title:	Computer-Assisted Sales System for Utilities					

Communication

A corporate name change document is being submitted herewith for the above-identified patent which is a continuation application of an Application No. 08/290,190 filed August 15, 1994, now issued as 5,758,331. An assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 7239/0224 for the parent Patent Application No. 08/290,190.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 17 August 2004 By

Agent for Applicant Shawn B. Dempster Registration No. 34,321 MOORE, HANSEN & SUMNER 2900 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (612) 465-8212



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

Only complete the "Amendment of Articles of Incorporation" form if you are making changes to items 2-4 of the "Annual Registration" form (reverse side).
 Type or print in black ink.
 There is a \$35.00 fee payable to the Secretary of State for filing this "Amendment of Articles of Incorporation".
 Return Completed Amendment Form and Fee to the address listed on bhe bottom of the form.

		onipic	·	unen	roin a	nu re	to the addles	B listed on 1	bhe botton	of the form	1.	
COR	PORAT	E NAI	VIE: (List	the nai	me of ti	ne con	pany prior to a	ny desired	name cha	nge)		
	•		mputers,				-			;		
This later t	amend han 30	ment i days a	is effective after filing	e on the	e day i ne Secri	t is file etary o	ed with the Se f State.	cretary of	Ștate, unic	ess you indi	cate anoth	e r date, no
amen	ded an	de(8)	indicating	which	article(8) is (:	ing the above are) being ame mbered pages.	aded or ad	Ided) If th	e full text o	f the amer	dment will
						AR	ricle	I				•
The	name (of th	e carpo	ratio	n is (ewe i	ncorporated	1.				
					·,.	•	٠.		·			
			٠,			٠.	٠.					

This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota Statutas chapter 302A or 317A. I certify that I am authorized to execute this amendment and I further certify that I understand that by signing this amendment, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this amendment under oath.

(Signature of Authorized Person)

If you have any questions please contact the Secretary of State's contact the Secretary of Se

RETURN TO:

Secretary of State/Records Processing Section 180 State Office Bidg., 100 Constitution Ave. St. Paul, MN 55155-1299

08921940a 9.07 (MINN. 651 - 6/4/97)

RECORDED: 08/17/2004

06.7088

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEG - 3 1998

ten Orderen 8

Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0966